«F 3¢909 5“‘1 AMENDMENT-2 of the DEED of AGREEMENT

. Ref: MJF/575( : 3
This amendment of the deed of agreement is made on 17" October Two Thousand Twenty One (2021) which is retrospactively

effective from 1* April Two Thousand Twenty One (2021) of Christian Era =

Between:

Manusher Jonno Foundation (MJF), Plot # 3 & 4, Avenue # 3, Hazi Road, Rupnagar, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1218, Bangladesh (hereinafter
referred to as MIF), an organization being registered with NGO Affairs Bureau bearing registration no 2175 dated 17.12.2006 and
renewed on 17 December 2016, Government of Bangladesh

: And ;
MRDI, 8/19 Sir Syed Road (3™ Floor), Block-A, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 (Hereinafter referred to as PO) is being registered with NGO
Affairs Bureau, with registration no 1962 dated 21 September 2004 and renewed on 24 July 2019, Government of Bangladesh.
. This amendment is related to the project “Better governance for better services (BGBS) project” for which the project activities has
been revised with scaled up and project budget has been revised from the original deed of agreement (DoA) signed between MJF and
MRDI on 1% January 2019 and its subsequent amendment(s).
The following changes are made and will be read as under:

. The project is extended for three months from 01% January 2022 to 31 March 2022. Thus, the project period as mentioned in clause
1.2 of original deed of agreement is hereby changed and will be for three (3) years three (3) months from 01* lanuary 2019 to 31%
March 2022. ; !

. The amount of total project fund as mentioned in amendment of original deed of agreement made on 30t September 2020 is hereby
changed to Tk. 2,25,12,594 (Taka Two Crore Twenty Five Lac Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four) only instead of Tk.
1,88,13,862 (Taka One Crore Eighty Eight Lac Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two) only.

. Assurance of this total and revised fund disbursement is subject to donor’s availability of resources, their approved allocation to MIF
and allowability for utilizing the carried forward budget balance of pféi‘mus years under this revised budget.

. Out of revised total fund as mentioned above, yearly fund allocation from 1° April 2021 to 31 March 2022 is limited to Tk. 84,33,166
(Taka Eighty Four Lac Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six) only, which will be utilized for project purpose as per yearly revised
budget and considering yearly work plan approved by MIF.

. The quarterly installments are mentioned in installment summary sheet and actual disbursement will be made considering expenditure
status of the previous quarter and call forward for upcoming guarter supported by approved quarterly activity plan.

. PO’s signatory of this amendment will be solely responsible to speed up timely spending and follow up manthly implementation of
approved activities by the project team, any unspent balance end of March, 2022 shall be refunded to MJF, if not guided otherwise.

. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the original Deed of Agreement will remain unchanged until further amendment.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hence signed this amendment of agreement on the date respectively mentioned against their
signature.

For: Manusher Jonno Foundation For: MRDI
M Q‘aw‘ % \.&L——— - (_/\_—(

Shaheen Anam Hasibur Rahman

Executive Director Executive Director

Date: Date:

1. Witness and Contact person of MIF 1. Witness and Contact Person of PO

A s— sk K20

Signature: Signature: Audoacis L

Name: MAIUW UL MUTAWAKLA _ Name: Aukenuoe Rthig

Date: Date:

Annexures: 1. Revised Budget, 2. Annual Work Plan from April 2021 to March 2022, 3. Revised Project Proposal

. ¥
“PTETTR Wi A, eTecss fRwr e GOt



her Jonno Foundati Revise Budget Format A-for
FCDO supported EPR project
Partner NGO:Management and Resaurces Development Initiative (MRDI}
Name of Project Better governance for better services
4. BUDGET INFORMATION: O B. CURRENT YEAR ALLOCATION vs BUDGET k . (€. PROJECT OVERALL BUDGET INFORMATION: Suh
Amount | Allocated Budgeted Variance L Jan'19-Mar'20 | Apr'20- Apr'21-Mar'22 Total |
Original Budget 24,973,248 Salary 2,676,219 2,676,219 - Original Budget| 8,164,689 }____ 1 R 6,028,103 24,973,248 -
1st Revised Budget 18,813,862 | Operation 1,283,840 1,283,840 - 1st Revision | 9,796,235 | 4,475,107 | 4,542,520 18,813,862 .
Current Revised Budget 22,512,594 Program 4,473,107 4,473,107 - Current Revision 9,796,235 | 4,283,193 | 8,433,166 | 22,512,594 .
i Total 8,433,166 8,433,166 - | i B
) Quarter -10 ‘Quarter-11 . Quarter-12 Quarter- 13 2
o X i il ui ; 3 ETEE T Revised Budget
i i oo [l Previous Approved | o f ¥ 55 Total :
HD # Head of Expenditure - Unit - | Unit Rate, R T Expenditureupto| . . . - i : : anu.'19 to %
; i o et e Budget A Apri-lune'21 July-Sept.21 Od-Der.'21 Jan-Mar'22 | [April'21 to Mar'22) s ;
: ; | March'21 B : 4 Mar.'22
Sei e e R T | R K t=Hsteisk 1 me(GH)
Adminstrative Budget
40 | salaries & Benefits :
40.1 |Executive Director Manth 14,175 siaese [ 365317 49,613 49,613 42,525 42,525 2%
Office Support Staff 7,875 |- 285,938 23,625 1%
f & Bene C 800,625 LA

11,250

Utilities

Electricity, Service Charge, Gas, Water

Internet, telephane

oot Uiities (WO

Repair, e & Cleaning Material

Repair & Maintenance

Cleaning Materials

i

Stationeries, Printing & Supplies

T

Stationeries & Supplies (For project office|

P

! i L
Recruitment, Bank Charge & Audit Fees

Audit Fees

Peryear

35,000

Per semister

Page no-1




HO®- dlHeadaibxpandiiice Uit s matten | Ui Oct-Dec'21 JanMar.22 | (April 21 to Mar22) U“M:"f:z" »
B Programatic Budget %
81 Program Support Cost -
50 | Salaries & Benefits =
50.1 |Executive Director Month 10 4,725 171,563 16,538 16,538 14,175 14,175 61425 183,197 1%
502 |Project Coordinator Month 10 soa63| . 2,297,565 176,621 176,621 151,389 151,389 6s6019 | 2239184 10%
503  [Finance & Admin Officer Month 10 47250| 1664625 | 165,375 165,375 141,750 141,750 250 | 1,782,750 B%
504 [Training & Documentation Officer Month 10 36,750| 1,434,666 | 128,625 128,625 110,250 110,250 1471416 7%|
505  [Field intervention coordinator Month 10 26,250 924,791 91,875 91,875 78,750 78,750 990,416 4%
506  [Project Facilitator Month 10 15,750 | 543,475 47,250 63,000 47,250 47,250 582,850 3%
507 |Office Suppart Staff Month 10 2,625 95,313 9,188 9,188 7,875 7,875 101,875 0%
- . 0%
7=

101,250 101,250 101,250 101,250
30,

M EE

52.1 Electricity, Service Charge, Gas, Water
52.2 Internet
52.3 Staff Mobile Expenses

HEE

Field office Electricity, Service Charge, Gas,

2| 2

525 |Postage ( field office)

- 'E,if:b“f_l\i

53 | Repair, Maintenance & Cleaning Materials

s31 Repair & Maintenance

532 Cleaning Materials

533  [Field office Repair & Maintenance
534 Field office Cleaning Materials

FAEAEIE:

54 | Stationerles, Printing & Supplies
Stati ries & 5 lies (includi
5 - = Mo 9 ,000 5,000 8458 9
s cartige,printing photocopy, etc.) iy 3 A 200 0%
Field office Stationeries & Supplies (including
8 Month L] 200 1,000 920 3,600
e printer cartidge, printing,phatocopy,etc) b 0%




oML

[\()00

_ Quarter -11 Quarter- 12 _Quarter- 13
2 W SRR e Juby-Sept.21 owosctt | imimezz | (pmzttomar) | eaiom | X
A B R s
55 | Furtniture, Fixture & Equipment

55.1 Computer & Accessaries Per piece

55.2 Printer for field office Per piece

553  |ups Per piece

55.4 Laptop Per piece

55.5 Table Per piece

el ety
Travel, Lodging & Perdiem

Per piece

57.1 Local conveyance

Lucal cnnvemm( Flald umr.e)

Staff Development & Capacity Building

staff & Organization Development (MIF

arran

T T T = = = =

B T Pt . [
;.;n:&’i o v ; j el |

59 | Evaluation, Survey, Assessment

59.1 | Final Evaluation

ining, Mecting & Material for

60 A |COVID-19 related activities

60.A.3 |COVIC-19 related Advocacy Activity

60A 3.1

Essay competition for children on Covid at Jashore

60A3.1.1 lﬂunorﬂlum of Judge & Bkash charge Tk.224/-
60A312 e for ners pazilas x 3 winners )
1st Prize

2nd Prize

3rd Prize

Bkash charge

60 A 3.1.3 [Online announcement/ Boosting

60 A 314 |Sms campaign

60.A.3.2 |Online session on safety of Journalist

¥oe:

A%

Aled v R

Page no-3

FIRIR|R|2|R)| 2

2




HOW | Head of Expenditure T it

Quarter -11

Total
(April 21 to Mar'22)

|Jm‘§§.|n

COASZE Can(leuldw Cost, stationery and others for i
|participants
60.A.3.2.3 |Communication cost for project staff 0%
COA LA Connectivity charge for project statfs 0%
0%
60A3.3.1 |Zoom Purchase 0%
60A 3.4 |ngsession with JANAK
Connectivity Cost, stationery and others for
60 A3.4.1 |participants (11 persons X 8 upazilas) & Bkash 0%
charpe 1232/-
for
T Connectivity Cost for project staffs [ 4 sessions 3 3 L
X 4 persons)

Honorarium for resource persons

22|82

Connectivity Cost and wage compensation for
60 A3.5.1 |participants ( 30 persons X Tk 1,000/-+Bkash-
420/-) X 2 Meetings

Honorarium for resource person (1 person x

B0AIX2 e 5,000/-) X 2 meetings

Connectivity cost for project staff (2

AN X Tk.100/-) X 2 Meetings

Community support group for ensuring marginalized people's rights

608.1 |Activefreform/form Jagroto Nagorik Committee (JANAK) at upazilla level

60B.1.1 [Snacks for Participants

60B.1.2 |Activefreform/form for Janak-Travel for Staff

608.1.3 |Activefreform/form for Janak-Lodging for Staff

608.1.4 |Active/reform/form for Janak-Perdium for Staff

Orientation of JANAK ( B orientation in Jashore|

608.2.1 |Venue

608.2.2 |Food for participants (2 tea-snacks, lunch)

60B.23 |information Kit (Bag,Wriring pad, pen )

o WA{V‘ égﬁ




_ Quarter- 13

5 3
HO# | Head of Expenditure Unit (anu.'19 to %
Mar.22

60B.2.4 |Banner

distance]

Conveyance (including breakfast and dinner
608.2.5 [for participants as they will come from long

608.2.6 |ID Card for forum Member

608.2.7 |Orientation of JANAK-Travel for Staff

608.2.8 |Orientation of JANAK-Lodging for Staff

608.2.9 |Orientation

of JANAK-Perdium for Staff

608.3  |JANAK Meeting at upatilla level

608.3.1 |Mesting Communications Cost

o

T2 1 B

608.3.2 |Tea & Snacks

e T AT
3 2 I

1. ST '

- Mohlheywﬂlfﬂmm

Person

AR e |

60B.4 |Introduce RTI certification course through E & M learning course for Youth

60B.4.1 |Mobile Application Development (android & ios)

50B.4.2 |Online Modul " (webt

m

60B.4.3 |Hosting (Android & IS}

608.4.4 |Hosting (Web based solution)

608.4.5 |Design for Social Media campaign

60B.4.6 |Mews paper advertisement

608.4.7 |Award

60B.7 |Youth persepsion survey on RTI

608.7.1 |k ium for consultant

608.7.2 |Venue for FGD

608.7.3 |Snacks for Participants

608.7.4 ionari

608.7.5 |C ¥ for participants

608.7.6 |CQuestionnalre survey

608.7.7 |Report publication & Distribution

608.7.8 |Study team-Perdium for consultant

608.7.9 |Study team-Travel

608.7.10 _[Study team-Lodging

608.7.11 |Study team-Perdium

Awareness on citizen’ right of access to information and services increased

among

608.8 |Community Mobilization

o

608.8.1 |Community Mobilization meeting

Meeting

%}%.—\ W

10,000

M

Aldonc b Reher

Page no-5

6,055

2




Quarter -11 Quarter- 12 Quarter- 13
o SO it yox © July-Sept.21 | DatDec21 jan-mar'2z | (April 21 ta Mar22) ll::'.f:zh »
TR e Kk M=(GH)
RTI Camp and follow-up camp:
608.9 |Camp inauguration =y
608.9.1 |Inauguration Expenses - 291,829 1%
608.9.2 |Banner, festoon & decoration - 9,747 0%
608.9.3 |Honorarium for Technical expert (CIC, IC, Secretary, C&R, CD) - | 5,000 0%
608.9.4 |Traveling for Technical expert | i 20387 0%
60B.9.5 |Perdiem for Technical expert & their PS and Gunman 11.-057 %
IR SR 2%

60B.10
608.10.1 |Honorarium for Resource persons
608.10.2 |Traveling for P

60B.10.3 |Lodging for Resource persons

608.10.4 |Perdiem for Resource persons

60B.10.5 |Conveyance for participants

60B.10.6 |Wage compension for participants

608.10.7 |Food & refrest for Progr

60B.10.8 |Sound System for Programme

50B.10.5 [Venue for Programme

608.10.10 |Banner, festoon & decoration

608.10.11 Iiniomta‘mn Kits

608.10.12 |RTI Camp-Travel for Staff

608.10.13 |RTI Camp-Lodging for Staff

60B.10.14 |RTI Camp-Perdium for Staff

608.12 |Follow up ori ion of camp p

608.12.1 |Conveyance for participants

608.12.2 |Wage compension for participants

608.12.3 |Food & refrest t for Prog

60B.12.4 |Followup expenditure of RTI camp

608.12.5 [Venue for Programme

608.12.6 |Sound System for Programme

608.12.7 |Banner

608.12.8 |Inf ion Kits

608.12.9 |Follow up camp-Travel for Staff

608.12.10 |Follow up camp-Lodging for Staff

508.12.11 |Follow up camp-Perdium for Staff

Page no-6

%(2|2|2(2|2|2(2[2(2|2 2222

22|22 |2[2[2[2|2)2




9(\1&

¢0‘3

Quarter-11 | Qu 12 « 13
HD# | Head ﬂewwﬂm PRI R n B T O (April 21 to Mar22) (1::;::.1:2 to *

608.14 |RTK day observation

508.14.1 |RTK day observation at project location Upzilla 8 ayoo0 | v e _'59;213' 263,874 25|
608.14.2 |Central RTK day participation with IC Units 1 wos7| 10439 | 5433 b saams| o
608.14.3 |Easy learning book reprinting and distribution [copy 3000 60 |1 Valeh : 195,000 ' 1_95.@ : 155000 | 1%
608.14.4 |Newspaper supliment  Gramer Kagose) Newespaper 1 70,000 80,500 80,500 sos00| 0%
60B.14.5 |Cap Printing and distribution copy 3000 100 255,255 r 255,155 255,255 1%

Reprint Comic book

608.15 |Moduls 1 for self
60B.15.1 |Devoloping online Educational Materials
60B.15.2 |LMS platform subscription
60B.15.3 |Of line Module printing

cost
T g

I
60B.18 |Easy learning book on RTI BEPR LR A
608.18.1 |Printing ( design & Printing) R ans
608.19 |A ising i R T
508.19.1|Sticker -Design,production and distribution of awareness raising materfals (Design contentf = : R : I
TR : SR
60B.20 |Advocacy for Parliamentary Caucus on RTI: : PR ¢
608.20.1 |Advocacy for Parliar y Caucus on RT1 (detail budget to be finalized in consultation : 1%
mdmuwmmdeﬁmmdmww, redress system
60B.21 |Orientation for Government officials on RTI, WBPA
60B.21.1 |Honcrarium for Resource persons Sessions 4 7,500 0%
608.21.2 |Traveling for Resource persons Person 2 5,000 0%
B0B.21.3 |Perdiem for P Day 3 1,500 %)
608.21.4 |Venue Day 2 10,000 %
60B.21.5 |Banner Unit 2 800 0%
Information Kit Wriri B
som21s | e F""' , “‘Jzﬂ::; Unit 70 500 axl
608.21.7 [Food for Participants Person 75 500 | 80 _ BDOI2 1%

S} W Atdosvon RERIA

Page no-7




I‘BSOI.IYCGS person

s

Pr i tools NGO

6 B &

I Revised Budget
HD # #of Unit | Unit Rate Janu.'19 to %
jamaez2 | (ot 2omarzy [ O
Conveyance (including breakfast and dinner
for participants as they will come from long  |Person 70 1, 70,000 70,000 243,000 1%
Transportation for Programme team (Vehicle a " 32 000 3
B ALY Rent+Fuel+driver allawance+taoll) Ly 000 ) i S o
608B.21.10 |Perdiem for Programme team Persons 12 800 9,600 9,600 9,600 0%
60B.21.11 Accommaodation for Programme team and Night

mmﬂenmﬁumnﬁowethhﬂlToTonﬁwmmmk £

Resource Person

20,000

Venue [The Daily Star}

80,500

Lunch & Tea | 13 NGO Chief executive in Dhaka and jashore + 13 X 2 NGO staff from each d.

63,411

|Information kit

23,102

Banner

Accommodation for NGO Executive from Jessore and 2 staff

Travel for for NGO Executive from Jessore and 2 staff

| Perdium for participants from jashore

Technical support for ministries and division

memﬂmmmbhndimmmwmm

608.24.1

Honorarium for expert

608.24.2

I Trevel. Lodging & Perdiun [ As MIF policy)

608.24.4

Methodology finalization i

Templ hanat ce Wy

60B.24.3

608.26

Praject presentation meeting

Handaver ceremony at Cabinet Division (Including snacks, information kit)

60B.26.1

608.27

Conduct political mapping on AT implementation

snacks & Information kit (Paper made folder, writing pad, pen and photocopy materials)

608.27.1

Honorarium for expert 1

608.27.2

Key informant interview ( by external interviewer}

608.27.3

R sk ) a

608.27.4

Local conveyance for expert

608.27.5

Content sharing meeting (Including lunch, vemu information Idt & expert honnmrium]

60B.27.6

DTP Design & printing

gR|2|2[%

-a.\,vﬁ._\ Ei: { £ . Aldenot (P ANT
M




Quarter-11 s} 12 Quarter- 13
. : Total Reiads Bdeet

HD# | Head of Expenditure Unit | wofunh july-Sept. 21 Oct-Dec21 Jan-Mar/22 | (April'21 to Mar'22) u::‘:f:;“

A ; T e i K  L=Haelek m-(Ge)
60B.27.7 |L ibution - - -
608.27.8 |Conduct political mapping-Travel for expert & Project team 138,388 138,388 » 138,388
608.27.9 |Conduct political mapping-Lodging for expert & project team 18,701 18,701 A 18,701
608.27.10 |Conduct political mapping-Per Diem for expert & praject team 18,080 18,080 ; 18,080

- |Report desimanation workshop i 2 5 5

608.27.11 |Honorarium for moderator - - 2 o
60B8.27.12 {Venue parliament - - % %
606.27.13 |Infromation Kit - - o X
608.27.14 |Lunch and tea - - i Z
608.27.15 |Time cost for parliamenterian and experts - < & 2

608.27.16 |Banner

g

RTI Expart support

Honorarium for expart

CoLE

RTI helpdesk officer (Partial salary)
s TS R ) P

Support mechanism for information requesters

608.30.1

Sub

608.31

Support to project beneficiary/applicant and

others (including travel, lodging, per diem and
cost of information. It is a continious process,
if any balance will be remaining then it will be
shifted to next quarter.)

Quarter

Project briefing to DC-I UNO (at project locations)

608.31.1

Honararium for Technical expert from IC and CD

60B8.31.2

Traveling for Technical expert

608.31.3

Perdiem for Technical expert

608.31.4

Venue

608.315

Information kit

608.31.6

Lunch & Tea

608.31.7

Conveyance for participants (UNO & DO,s)

608.31.8

Banner

608.31.9

Project briefing to media and DC & UNO-Travel for Staff

608.31.10

Project briefing to media and DC & UNC-Lodging for Staff

608.31.11

Project briefing to media and DC & UNO-Perdium for Staff

6729

13341

: 3,729 3,000 0%
D e L [ TR 0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
(1.9
0%
0%,
0%
o%|
=
0%

Page no-9




Quarter- 13

HD # Head of Expenditure Unit Jor m'w %
Jan-Mar.'22 (April '21 to Mar'22} Sas g

608.32 |Coordination & Supervision Visit by ED and project statf & z 0%
608.32.1 |ED Visit-Travel Day 12 8,000 19,164 24,000 48,000 91,164 219,067 1%
60B.32.2 |ED Visit-Lodging Night 24 1,200 8,208 7,200 14000 | 29,808 S =
608.32.3 |ED Visit-Perdium Day 24 800 5,760 7,200 14,400 27,360 | 52,560 0%
- - 0%
608.32.4 |Dhaka office Staff-Travel 2 o 0%
608.32.5 |Dhaka office Staff-Lodging s 9,170 0%
60B.32.6 |Dhaka office Staff-Perdium 7.200 0%
Field staff visit at Dhaka office T 0%
608.32.7 [Field staff-Travel 0%
608.32.8 |Field staff-Lodging 0%
608.32.9 0%
: 2%

608.33
608.33.1 |Two day Training for NGO officials on developing IDP
608.33.1.1 |Honorarium for Resource person Sessions 7 5,000 0%
608.33.1.2 |Venue (With sound systam & other facilities) Day 2 8,000 %
60B.33.1.3 |Food for participants (2 daysX 25 persons) Person S0 900 0%|
508.33.1.4 |Information Kit (Bag, Writing pad, pen ) Sets 25 300 0%
60B.33.15 Travel cost for participants from district (10 sk 20 500 o
persons x 2 ways )
5083316 Perdiem for participants from district (10 — 24 800 . o
persons x 1.4 days )
£08.33.17 [Accommodation for participants from district Night 20 1,400 - m‘l
(10 persons x 2 nights)
608.33.1.8 Conveyance for participants from the venue Bt 20 500 | o
town (10 persons x 2 days) i
608.33.1.9 |Banner Programme 1 1,200 0%|
0%
608.33.2 |Develop/review IDPs
" 1. 1, !
321 :::aﬂ: ium for ping/ reviewing Unit 10 10,000 ! 100,000 0%
60B.33.3 |Ori ion for nt officials on RTI and WBPA
) 608.33.3.1 |Honorarium for Resource person Sessions 3 = 15,000 0%
fa 608.33.3.2 |Venue (With sound system & other facilities) Day 1 i, T 5,000 0%
® 608.33.3.3 |Food for participants + Driver Person 40 e e i 20,000 0%
q A i A
. k

Page no-10




Quarter -10 Quarter -11 Quarter- 12 Quarter- 13
" Expenditur nit Unit y : w19 %
e sl s i i  Apritjune'21 oadeczr | snmszz | (Apii2itomerzz | U240
i e g D : B ENSRE K L mHey

60B.33.3 4 |Information Kit (Bag,Writing pad, pen ) 3s 11,145 17,500 17,500 0%
60B.33.3.5 |Conveyance for participants a5 35,000 35,000 35,000 0%
60B8.33.3.6 |Banner Programme 1 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 0%
60B.33.3.7 |t im for Local Coord Person 1 10,000 | 5,000 5,000 10,000 10,000 0%
sasias [Coammon & Comaonicadan for loc) Person 1 3,000 1,500 1,500 3,000 apoo| ox

coardinator :

\ - ¥ . %)

Travel, Lodging & Perdiem for both program -t
op.33,3.9 [TrRspertation for Resaurce person (IC) (Al Way 2 5,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0%,

fair 2way) ! :
608.33.3.10 [Transportation for Resource person (IC) Local Day 2 # - - 0%
608.33.3.11 |Perdiem for resources person (IC) Day g 1,500 : 3,000 } 3,000 3,000 0%
608.33.3.12 |Accommadation for resources person (IC) Night 2 2,000 4,000 4,000 - 4,000 o%

portaticn for Prog team + 2 .
606.33.3.13 |Resource person (Vehicle Rent+Fuel+driver Day 4 8,000 27,804 24,000 51,804 51,804 0%
I toll) Tl et i

608.33.3.14 [Perdiem for resources parson (RTI expert) Day 4 1,500 3,000 3,000 3000| o%
508.33.3.15 |Perdiem for Programme team Day 12 800 6,240 7,200 13,440 13,440 0%
608.33.3.16 | for Frog ream;snd Night 12 1,400 0%

608.34

1DP puunul.ion workshop

608.34.1 [Honorarium for Resource person Sessions 3 0%
608.34.2 |Venue (With sound system & other facilities) Day 1 0%
608.34.3 |Food for participants Person 25 0%
608.34.4 |Information Kit (Bag,Writing pad, pen ) Set 5 0%
60B.34.5 |Travel cost for participants from district Person 20 0%
608.34.6 |Perdiem for participants from district (10 B 17 o
ersons x 1.7 days )
608.34.7 |Accommaodation for participants from district Night 10 0%
€08.34.8 Conveyance for participants from the venue ; i 10 ol
60B.34.9 |Banner Programme LS 0%
Transportation for Programme team +
50B.34.10 |Resource person (Vehicle Rent+Fuel+driver Day 3 0%
606.34.11 [Perdiem far resources person Da\f E] 0%
608.34.12 |Perdiem for Programme team b .- 0%

Altlaave

Page no-11

Aobhon




Quarter -10

Total
(Aprit 21 to Mar'22)

Meeting with IC and authorities on RT1 online course for DOs

Honorarioum for experts

Meeting

10

5 persons)

60B.36 |Publication on authorities under RTI
608.36.1 |Honorarium for expert Day 30
60B.36.2 l:’:‘nﬂm cost for Publication of RTl authorities Cophes 500
608.36.3 Courier cost for Publication of RTI authorities Copies 400
P = D7E
bt R S
60B37 |Proactive disclosure Assessment
Honorarium for lead experts (Nepal
608371 |chandra Sarker) s =
; 60B.38 MW disclosure Assessment
methodology finali meeti
608.38.1 |Honorarium for experts Persons 5
608.38.2 Snackes and lunch Persons 10
80B.383 || formation kit ur AD
508.39 |Proactive disclosure assessment visit
Travel for assessment team member
608.39.1 |outside Dhaka(Vehicle Rent+Fuel+driver Day 25
allawance+toll)
608.39.2 [Accommodation (25days X 3 persons) Night 75
608.39.3 [Perdium (25days X 3 persons) Day 75
Local transportation cost for Dhaka based
608.39.4 NGOs Day 25
OBAg5 Stationary and supply (60 organizations x Uit 300

Atdarve. Rthan

Page no-12




Quarter -11 Quarter- 12 Quarter- 13
# | Head of Expenditure Unit #ofUnit | UnitRate Tots (fanu19 10 %
o ot : : July-Sept. 21 OctDec 2t Jan-Mar:22 | (Api21toMar2) | TUCTL
608.40 |Orientation for NGO DOs on RTI (2 Batches) ; Db e
608.40.1 |Honorarium for Resource persons Sessions 4 7,500 |l RS i 30000 | 30,000 30,000 0%
608.40.2 |Traveling for Resource persons Persan 2 5,000 ; 10,000 i 10,000 10,000 0%
608.40.3 |Perdiem for Resource persons Day 3 1,500 o 4,500 1 4,500 | 4,500 0%
60B.40.4 |Venue Day 2 10000 | i 20,000 20,000 20,000 0%
608.40.5 |Banner Unit X 800 | e bl o 1,600 ~ 1,600 1,600 0%
OB [ieormation (i (RagWitring ped, pen & Unit 6 00| 4 19,500 19,500 19500 0%
photocopy to presentation Materials) Sy BTk i b AR
60B.40.7 |Food for Participants Person 70 500 pUE i e : 35,000 [ 7iah 35,000 | 35,000 0%
Conveyance (including breakfast and dinner IR B ; e Y _' !
60B.40.8 |for participants as they will come from long  |Person 60 500 - L 30,000 ) 30,000 30,000 0%
|distance) ’ 4
Transportation for P team (Vehicle : : : j
Wt 2,000 24,000 24,
hoB:40. Rent+Fuel+driver allawance+toll) Day ] : \ oo 4,00 0%
§0B.40.10 |Perdiem for Programme team Persons g 800 | SIS i 7,200 2,200 7.200 %
608.40.11 Act dation for Prog team and Night 6 1,200 i A ]
resources person ;
T P b Ao Pt e U B R po i A 4y S
RTI act information board
608.41.1 Honorarium designer for information P 1 0%
board
Information board making and setup cost -
a1, Units 9 1%,
e (8 upazilas of Jashore + DC office)
0%
ST
: L3 i = J‘I.'f\‘..
60B.42 |Workshop on demand creation
60B.42.1 |Honorarium for resource person Sessions 2 0%
60B.42.2 |Venue day 1 10,000 0%
608.42.3 Food for participants (2 tea-snacks, s 95 0%
lunch) ¥
608.42.4 |Information Kit (Folder,Writing pad, pen ) day 95 0%|
60B.42.5 (Banner Unit 1 -
608.42.6 |Conveyance (11 persons X 8 JANAK ) Persons 88 0%
ID Card for forum Member reprint (11
B.42.7 Pperson 88 0%
i persons X B JANAK ) g

Besen S Y™ W WP




Quarter -11 Quarter- 12
HD# | Head of Expenditure Unit Py Total
July-Sept."21 Oct-Dec.'21 (April '21 to Mar'22)
Nichp e B £ 5 4 [l = ok
608.42.8 (Travel for Staff day 23,677 23,677
s Accomodation for Staff (3 persons x 2 Night 10,102 10,102
nights ) :
508.42.10 |Perdium for Staff (3 persons x 3 days ) Day 9 800 5,760 5,760 |
s At Travel for resource person (Air fair x 2 Way 2 4,000 7.198 7198
ways ) : g
Accomodation for resource person (1 : e
60B.42. Night 2 1,2 188
32 | nerson x 2 nights ) il 00 1 1188
606.42.13 ':::';"“f“ FicupeIn (T penn X3 gy 3 1500 2,250 2250
60B.42.14 RTI mmm programme by JANAK

committeas

days )

60B.43 |Capacity building for Journalist on RTI
60B.43.1 |Honorarium for resource person Sessions 2
60B.43.2 |Yenue day 1
Food for participants (2 tea-snacks,
608.43.3 tunch) persons 35
6508.43.4 |Information Kit (Folder,Writing pad, pen ) day 35
60B.43.5 |Banner Unit 1
608.43.6 [Conveyance (30 persons ) Persons 30
608.43.7 [Travel for Staff day 3
Accomodation for Staff (3 persons x 2
# N
60B.43.8 nights ) ight 6
608.43.9 |Perdium for Staff (3 persons x 3 days ) Day 9
608.43.10 I Travel for resource person (Air fair x 2 Way 2
ways )
! tion for resource person (1 i
60B.43.11 X2 nights ) Night 1
€0B.A43.12 Perdium for resource person (1 person x 3 o 3

Total o training, meeting and matetalfor beneficary(Head ¥ 60]

61

|Gln|hr Mainstreaming

4“"*:-—\ M

Page no-14

M_. Atdarvu. Nehen




Head of Expenditure

" # of Unit

UnitRate | '

- Quarter-10

CQuarter- 13

- Apri-iune'21

Jan-Mar.'22

Total
(April 21 to Mar'22)

Revised Budget
{Janu.'19 to
Mar.'22

B

61.1

Gender Audit

o |
*

Orientation for elected female representative

of LGU on RTI

61.2

Honararium for Resource persons

61.3

Traveling for Resource persons

614

Perdiem for Resource persons

61.5

Venue

ZR[2[R 2|2

61,6 |Banner

61.7

ion Materials)

a
*

Inf jon Kit (Bag, Wriring pad, pen & photocopy to presentat

61.8

Food for Participants

61.9

Conveyance for participants

61.10

Orientation for elected female-Travel for Staff

Days

8000 |

61.11

Drientation for elected female-Lodging for

Night

1,200 |*

61.12

Drientation for elected female-Perdium for

6113

Staff
Community Mobilization meeting

Total Program Cost (before contingency)

914,900,

*| Total of salary, operation and program cast{before contingency)

2,152,739 .

63

63.1

[Position: Deputy Manager, Accounts

Signature
Name : Md. Mominul Istam

Pasition : Deputy Manager Finance

Page no-15




